TEXAS A&M

4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar

EXRFIIE]N[SII:CEN Southeast District 9
2021-2022
1-2

2-4

3-5

11

10-13

12

TBA

25

31

AUGUST 2021

4-H Program Plans DUE in TexasData
(Start Date 9-1-2021)

TAMU Beef Cattle Short Course
College Station, Texas

TAE4-HA Annual Meeting
Decatur, Texas

State Record Book Judging
College Station, Texas

D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
TEAMS

“Discover Extension”
State Orientation for New Employees
College Station, Texas

D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting
Harris County

NUEL Southern & 1890’s Professional
Development Conference
Location TBA

State Fair of Texas Entries Due

Southeast Region New Agent Training
Session | New Agents Only

Wallrath Building — College Station, Tx.

SEPTEMBER 2021

Start of 2021-2022 4-H Year

Black Font: Professional Development
Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines

11

14-15

21

27-30

30

3-9

Southeast Region Fall Faculty
Conference (All D-9 & D-11 Counties)
Brazos County Expo Center - Bryan, Tx.

District 9 Horse Show Executive
Committee Meeting @ 10:00 a.m.
College Station, Texas

D-9 Shooting Sports Committee Meeting
via Teleconference @ 6:00 p.m.

County 4-H Calendar and Budgets
Due to District 9 Office

D-9 4-H Leader Training and Fall
District Council Meeting

Location TBA

D-9 Agriculture Training & TCAAA
Meeting

Rosenberg, Texas

4-H 101 Training
Rosenberg, Texas

SNAP ED/BLT Statewide Training
San Antonio, Texas

Southeast Texas Ag Summit
Baytown, Texas

OCTOBER 2021

National 4-H Week

Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session
via MS TEAMS

One Day 4-H Community Service

Updated: 8/24/2021



TEXAS A&M

GRILIFE
EXTENSION

13

13

15

22

22

Southeast District 9

4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar

2021-2022

D-9 Junior Leadership Lab Registration
Due

D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
TEAMS

Extension Program Council (LAB and
PAC’s) Membership List Updates Due in
TexasData

Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @
10:00 a.m. via MS TEAMS

South-Central Texas Cow Calf Clinic
Brenham, Texas

26-28 Urban Extension Summit

28

1-31

1-5

2-5

4-5

9-11

via MS TEAMS

Southeast Texas Beef Symposium
Whites Park - Anahuac, Texas

Program Plan Review, Program Planning
Conferences and Follow-Up Conferences

NOVEMBER 2021

“Discover Extension”
State Orientation for New Employees
College Station, Texas

NEAFCS National Conference
Grand Rapids, Michigan

ESP State Conference
Location TBA

Texas 4-H Summit
Brownwood, Texas

Black Font: Professional Development
Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines

10

10

12-13

15

15

15

16-17

TBA

1-31

Big Time in D-9 Contest Chair Form
Due

D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
TEAMS

D-9 Junior Leadership Lab
Lake Tomahawk — Livingston, Texas

Fort Worth Stock Show Entries Due

2021 Leadership & Interpretation Plans
Due in TexasData (start date 1-1-2022)

All FCH, Ag/NR, CMR and Horticulture
Program Plans Due in Texas Data

Southeast Region New Agent Training
Session Il New Agents Only
LaGrange, Texas

District TEEA Fall Officer Training
Location — TBA

DECEMBER 2021

Major Stock Show Entries Due (Odessa,
San Angelo, San Antonio, Houston &
Austin)

Final (approved) 2022 Program Plans
Due in TexasData

COUNTY EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Due 1-WEEK Prior to Interpretation
Event (if prior to January 7, 2022)

4-H 101 Training
Victoria, Texas

Updated: 8/24/2021



TEXAS A&M

GRILIFE
EXTENSION

15-16

TBA

TBA

TBA

10

Texas Plant Protection Conference
Bryan, Texas

Professional Associations Winter Board
Meeting
Brownwood, Texas

D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting
Location — Brazoria, Fort Bend and
Galveston County Cluster Group

D-9 4-H Training & TAE4-HA Meeting
Kemah, Texas

Navigating for Success (EFNEP & BLT
Program Delivery Training)
Location TBA

Agriculture Increment Report Training
Via MS TEAMS or ZOOM

JANUARY 2022

D-9 4-H Archery Contest Entries & Fees
Due

Southeast Texas Ag Finance Seminar
Winnie, Texas

Texas A&M AgriLife Conference
College Station, Texas

D-9 4-H Council Meeting
Location TBA

4-H Contests Workshop
Location TBA

Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session
via MS TEAMS

Black Font: Professional Development
Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines

10

12

14

14

21-22

31

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

Southeast District 9

4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar
2021-2022

2020 County Extension Support Group
Financial Reports Due to District Office

D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
TEAMS

In-Depth and Outreach Plan
Summaries Due to DEA AND RPL (or 1
week prior to Performance Appraisal if
in December/early January)

Achievement Report Due to DEA (or 1
week prior to Performance Appraisal in
in December/early January)

Agriculture Increment Report Due to
DEA and RPL

Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @
10:00 a.m. via WebEx

D-9 4-H Archery Contest
Somerville, Texas

Volunteer Report Due in TexasData

Southeast Texas Rice Symposium
Winnie, Texas

Grain Handlers Conference
El Campo, Texas

Western Rice Belt Conference
El Campo, Texas

FEBRUARY 2022

Fort Bend County Regional Vegetable
Conference
Rosenberg, Texas

Updated: 8/24/2021



TEXAS A&M

EXRFL]NISII:CEN Southeast District 9

4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar
2021-2022

8-10 V.G. Young Institute’s School for 30 D-9 4-H Rifle, Air Rifle & Air Pistol

County Commissioners Courts
College Station, Texas

Entries & Fees Due

TBA D-9 TEEA Conference
9 D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS Location — TBA
TEAMS
TBA Salute to Excellence Volunteer
17 D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting Nomination Forms Due On-Line
Jefferson, Chambers, Liberty & Orange
County Cluster Group APRIL 2022
28  4-H Club/Group Charter Deadline :
2 D-9 4-H Horse Judging Contest
TBA Gulf Coast Grape Growers Field Day College Station, Texas
Cat Spring, Texas 2 D-94-HRifle & Air Pistol Contests
MARCH 2022 Rosenberg, Texas OR Caldwell, Texas
4 Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session
16 D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS via MS TEAMS
TEAMS
TBA CEP State Extension Conference
16 D-9 4-H Horse Judging Entries & Fees Location TBA
Due
11-15 “Discover Extension” — State
16  D-9 4-H Photography Entries Due Orientation for New Employees
College Station, Texas
TBA Texas Ag Forum
Austin, Texas 12 D-9 4-H Round-Up Workday
College Station, Texas
23 Big Time in D-9 Entries Due
13 D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
25-27 Texas and Southwestern Cattle Raisers TEAMS
Association Convention
Fort Worth, Texas 13-14 D-9 Agriculture Training & TCAAA
Meeting
26 Texas A&M Judging Clinics Location TBA
College Station, Texas
17-23 National VVolunteer Recognition Week
30 D-9 4-H Judging Contest Entries & Fees

Due (Livestock, Meats & Soils)

Black Font: Professional Development
Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines

Updated: 8/24/2021



TEXAS A&M

4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar

BERON Southeast District 9
2021-2022
19  4-H 101 Training TBA

Rosenberg, Texas or Via MS TEAMS

22  Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @
10:00 a.m. via MS TEAMS

23 D-9 4-H Livestock, Meats & Soils
Judging Contests
College Station, Texas

23 Annual Ag Field Day
PVAMU, Prairie View, Texas

27  Southeast Region New Agent Training
Session 111 New Agents Only
Location TBA

April 28-30 Big Time in D-9 — D-9 4-H
Round-Up
The Woodlands, Texas

MAY 2022

1 Career Ladder “Intent to Apply” Form
and Rough Draft Packet due to DEA

3-4  Professional Association Spring Board
Meetings
Brownwood, Texas

TBA State Food Protection Management
Certification Course
College Station, Texas

TBA State 4-H Rifle Contest Entries Due

12 State 4-H Round-Up Entries & Fees Due

10-11 D-9 4-H Training & TAE4-HA Meeting
Location TBA

Black Font: Professional Development
Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines

12

TBA

17-18

TBA

18

25

3-5

6-9

State Master Gardener Conference
Location — TBA

D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting
Brazos, Burleson, Grimes & Lee County
Cluster Group

Dr. O. D. Butler Forage Field Day
Ridge, Texas

D-9 Spring Total Faculty Workshop and
4-H Program Planning Conference
College Station, Texas

Navigating for Success (EFNEP & BLT
Program Delivery Training)
Location — TBA

D-9 4-H Horse Show Entries & Fees
Due

D-9 4-H Leadership Lab Registration &
Fees Due

JUNE 2022

D-9 4-H Pre-Leadership Lab Officer &
Candidate Planning Session

State 4-H Rifle Match
Victoria, Texas

Texas 4-H Round-Up & LEAD
Academy
College Station, Texas

D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
TEAMS

Updated: 8/24/2021



TEXAS A&M

GRILIFE
EXTENSION

15

14-16

20

21-22

25

28-30

TBA

11

11

12

13

D-9 4-H Record Book Entry Summary
and Judges List Due

South Texas County Judges &
Commissioners Association Conference
Corpus Christi, Texas

D-9 4-H Instructional Horse Show
Bryan, Texas

D-9 4-H Horse Show
Brazos County Expo Center
Bryan, Texas

4-H Club/Group Chartering Deadline

D-9 Leadership Lab
Location TBA

Annual Rice Field Day
Eagle Lake, Texas

JULY 2022

Annual Rice Field Day
Beaumont, Texas

Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session
(Morning Only) via MS TEAMS

D-9 Record Book Workday

D-9 4-H Record Book Judging
Conroe, Texas

D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
TEAMS

Black Font: Professional Development
Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines

15

15

17-20

24-27

22

TBA

TBA

1-3

1-5

TBA

Southeast District 9

4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar
2021-2022

Career Ladder Final Draft Promotion
Packets Due to DEA

2021-2022 4-H Youth Development
Program Plans Due in TexasData
(start date 9-1-2022)

Texas 4-H Congress
Austin, Texas

Texas County Agricultural Agents
Association Annual Meeting &
Professional Improvement Conference
South Padre Island, Texas

Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @
10:00 a.m. via MS TEAMS

TEAFCS Annual Meeting
Host — District 3

Southeast Region Healthy Texas Youth

Ambassador Summit
Location TBA

AUGUST 2022

4-H Program Plans DUE in TexasData
(Start Date 9-1-2021)

TAMU Beef Cattle Short Course
College Station, Texas

“Discover Extension”
State Orientation for New Employees
College Station, Texas

TAE4-HA Annual Meeting
Host — District 6

Updated: 8/24/2021



TEXAS A&M

GRILIFE
EXTENSION

TBA

10

11

TBA

25

7-8

10

13

13

State Record Book Judging
Location — TBA

D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
TEAMS

D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting
Montgomery, Waller & Walker County
Cluster Group (Potential Move to
September 2022)

NUEL Southern & 1890’°s Professional
Development Conference
Location TBA

State Fair of Texas Entries Due

SEPTEMBER 2022

Start of 2021-2022 4-H Year

Southeast Region New Agent Training
Session | New Agents Only
Wallrath Building — College Station, Tx

Southeast Region Fall Faculty
Conference (All D-9 & D-11 Counties)
Brazos County Expo Center - Bryan, TxX.

D-9 4-H Leader Training and Fall
District Council Meeting
Location TBA

District 9 Horse Show Executive
Committee Meeting @ 10:00 a.m.
College Station, Texas

D-9 Shooting Sports Committee Meeting
via Teleconference @ 6:00 p.m.

Black Font: Professional Development
Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines

14

13-15

19

TBA

2-8

12

12

21

1-31

Southeast District 9

4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar
2021-2022

County 4-H Calendar and Budgets
Due to District 9 Office

D-9 TCAAA Meeting & Specialist
Scheduling/Ag Retreat
Location TBA

4-H 101 Training
Via MS TEAMS

SNAP ED/BLT Statewide Training
TBA, Texas

OCTOBER 2022

National 4-H Week
Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session
One Day 4-H Community Service

D-9 Junior Leadership Lab Registration
Due

D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
TEAMS

Extension Program Council (LAB and
PAC’s) Membership List Updates Due in
TexasData

Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @
10:00 a.m. via MS TEAMS

Program Plan Review, Program Planning
Conferences and Follow-Up Conferences

Updated: 8/24/2021



TEXAS A&M

GRILIFE
EXTENSION

TBA

TBA

11-12

14-18

15

15

15

15-16

TBA

NOVEMBER 2022

NEAFCS National Conference
TBA

ESP State Conference
Location TBA

Big Time in D-9 Contest Chair Form
Due

D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS
TEAMS

D-9 Junior Leadership Lab
Location TBA
“Discover Extension’
State Orientation for New Employees
College Station, Texas

)

Fort Worth Stock Show Entries Due

2021 Leadership & Interpretation Plans
Due in TexasData (start date 1-1-2023)

All FCH, Ag/NR, CMR and Horticulture
Program Plans Due in Texas Data

Southeast Region New Agent Training
Session Il New Agents Only
LaGrange, Texas

District TEEA Fall Officer Training
Location — TBA

Black Font: Professional Development
Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines

1-31

6-7

6-7

14-15

TBA

TBA

Southeast District 9

4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar
2021-2022

DECEMBER 2022

Major Stock Show Entries Due (Odessa,
San Angelo, San Antonio, Houston &
Austin)

Final (approved) 2023 Program Plans
Due in TexasData

COUNTY EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Due 1-WEEK Prior to Interpretation
Event (if prior to January 6, 2023)

Texas Plant Protection Conference
Bryan, Texas

Professional Associations Winter Board
Meeting
Brownwood, Texas

D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting
Location — Harris County

D-9 4-H Training & TAE4-HA Meeting
Location TBA

Navigating for Success (EFNEP & BLT
Program Delivery Training)
Location TBA

Agriculture Increment Report Training
Via MS TEAMS

Updated: 8/24/2021



