

4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar 2021-2022

AUGUST 2021

- 4-H Program Plans DUE in TexasData (Start Date 9-1-2021)
- 2-4 TAMU Beef Cattle Short Course College Station, Texas
- 3-5 TAE4-HA Annual Meeting Decatur, Texas
- 9 State Record Book Judging College Station, Texas
- 11 D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS
- 10-13 "Discover Extension"
 State Orientation for New Employees
 College Station, Texas
- 12 D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting Harris County
- TBA NUEL Southern & 1890's Professional Development Conference Location TBA
- 25 State Fair of Texas Entries Due
- 31 Southeast Region New Agent Training Session I <u>New Agents Only</u> Wallrath Building – College Station, Tx.

SEPTEMBER 2021

1 Start of 2021-2022 4-H Year

- 1-2 Southeast Region Fall Faculty
 Conference (All D-9 & D-11 Counties)
 Brazos County Expo Center Bryan, Tx.
- 7 District 9 Horse Show Executive Committee Meeting @ 10:00 a.m. College Station, Texas
- 7 D-9 Shooting Sports Committee Meeting via Teleconference @ 6:00 p.m.
- 8 County 4-H Calendar and Budgets
 Due to District 9 Office
- 11 D-9 4-H Leader Training and Fall District Council Meeting Location TBA
- 14-15 D-9 Agriculture Training & TCAAA
 Meeting
 Rosenberg, Texas
- 21 4-H 101 Training Rosenberg, Texas
- 27-30 SNAP ED/BLT Statewide Training San Antonio, Texas
- 30 Southeast Texas Ag Summit Baytown, Texas

OCTOBER 2021

- 3-9 National 4-H Week
- 4 Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session via MS TEAMS
- 9 One Day 4-H Community Service

Black Font: Professional Development Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines



Southeast District 9 4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar 2021-2022

13	D-9 Junior Leadership Lab Registration Due	10	Big Time in D-9 Contest Chair Form Due
13	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS	10	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS
15	Extension Program Council (LAB and PAC's) Membership List Updates Due in TexasData	12-13	D-9 Junior Leadership Lab Lake Tomahawk – Livingston, Texas
	Texaspata	15	Fort Worth Stock Show Entries Due
22	Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @ 10:00 a.m. via MS TEAMS	15	2021 Leadership & Interpretation Plans Due in Toyog Date (start date 1, 1, 2022)
22	South-Central Texas Cow Calf Clinic		Due in TexasData (start date 1-1-2022)
	Brenham, Texas	15	All FCH, Ag/NR, CMR and Horticulture Program Plans Due in Texas Data
26-28	Urban Extension Summit		
	via MS TEAMS	16-17	Southeast Region New Agent Training Session II New Agents Only
28	Southeast Texas Beef Symposium Whites Park - Anahuac, Texas		LaGrange, Texas
1-31	Program Plan Review, Program Planning Conferences and Follow-Up Conferences	TBA	District TEEA Fall Officer Training Location – TBA
	NOVEMBER 2021		DECEMBER 2021
1-5	"Discover Extension" State Orientation for New Employees College Station, Texas	1	Major Stock Show Entries Due (Odessa, San Angelo, San Antonio, Houston & Austin)
2-5	NEAFCS National Conference	1	Final (approved) 2022 Program Plans Due in TexasData
	Grand Rapids, Michigan	1 01	
4-5	ESP State Conference Location TBA	1-31	COUNTY EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Due 1-WEEK Prior to Interpretation Event (if prior to January 7, 2022)
9-11	Texas 4-H Summit Brownwood, Texas	7	4-H 101 Training Victoria, Texas

Black Font: Professional Development Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines



4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar 2021-2022

7-8	Texas Plant Protection Conference Bryan, Texas	10	2020 County Extension Support Group Financial Reports Due to District Office
7-8	Professional Associations Winter Board Meeting Brownwood, Texas	12	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS
9	D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting Location – Brazoria, Fort Bend and Galveston County Cluster Group	14	In-Depth and Outreach Plan Summaries Due to DEA <u>AND</u> RPL (or 1 week prior to Performance Appraisal if in December/early January)
15-16	D-9 4-H Training & TAE4-HA Meeting Kemah, Texas	14	Achievement Report Due to DEA (or 1 week prior to Performance Appraisal in in December/early January)
ГВА	Navigating for Success (EFNEP & BLT Program Delivery Training) Location TBA	14	Agriculture Increment Report Due to DEA <u>and</u> RPL
ГВА	Agriculture Increment Report Training Via MS TEAMS or ZOOM	21	Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @ 10:00 a.m. via WebEx
	JANUARY 2022	21-22	D-9 4-H Archery Contest Somerville, Texas
5	D-9 4-H Archery Contest Entries & Fees Due	31	Volunteer Report Due in TexasData
5	Southeast Texas Ag Finance Seminar Winnie, Texas	TBA	Southeast Texas Rice Symposium Winnie, Texas
ГВА	Texas A&M AgriLife Conference College Station, Texas	TBA	Grain Handlers Conference El Campo, Texas
8	D-9 4-H Council Meeting Location TBA	TBA	Western Rice Belt Conference El Campo, Texas
8	4-H Contests Workshop Location TBA		FEBRUARY 2022
10	Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session via MS TEAMS	TBA	Fort Bend County Regional Vegetable Conference Rosenberg, Texas

Rosenberg, Texas

Updated: 8/24/2021

Black Font: Professional Development Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines



4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar 2021-2022

8-10	V.G. Young Institute's School for County Commissioners Courts College Station, Texas	30	D-9 4-H Rifle, Air Rifle & Air Pistol Entries & Fees Due
9	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS	TBA	D-9 TEEA Conference Location – TBA
	TE/ HVIO	TBA	Salute to Excellence Volunteer
17	D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting Jefferson, Chambers, Liberty & Orange		Nomination Forms Due On-Line
	County Cluster Group		APRIL 2022
28	4-H Club/Group Charter Deadline	2	D-9 4-H Horse Judging Contest
ТВА	Gulf Coast Grape Growers Field Day	2	College Station, Texas
	Cat Spring, Texas	2	D-9 4-H Rifle & Air Pistol Contests
	MADCII 2022	2	Rosenberg, Texas OR Caldwell, Texas
	MARCH 2022		
16	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS	4	Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session via MS TEAMS
16	D-9 4-H Horse Judging Entries & Fees Due	TBA	CEP State Extension Conference Location TBA
16	D-9 4-H Photography Entries Due	11-15	"Discover Extension" – State Orientation for New Employees College Station, Texas
TBA	Texas Ag Forum		Conege Station, Texas
	Austin, Texas	12	D-9 4-H Round-Up Workday
23	Big Time in D-9 Entries Due		College Station, Texas
25-27	Texas and Southwestern Cattle Raisers Association Convention	13	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS
	Fort Worth, Texas	13-14	D-9 Agriculture Training & TCAAA
26	Texas A&M Judging Clinics		Meeting Location TBA
	College Station, Texas		
30	D-9 4-H Judging Contest Entries & Fees Due (Livestock, Meats & Soils)	17-23	National Volunteer Recognition Week

Updated: 8/24/2021

Black Font: Professional Development Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines



4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar 2021-2022

19	4-H 101 Training Rosenberg, Texas or Via MS TEAMS	TBA	State Master Gardener Conference Location – TBA
22	Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @ 10:00 a.m. via MS TEAMS	12	D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting Brazos, Burleson, Grimes & Lee County Cluster Group
23	D-9 4-H Livestock, Meats & Soils Judging Contests College Station, Texas	TBA	Dr. O. D. Butler Forage Field Day Ridge, Texas
23	Annual Ag Field Day PVAMU, Prairie View, Texas	17-18	D-9 Spring Total Faculty Workshop and 4-H Program Planning Conference College Station, Texas
27	Southeast Region New Agent Training Session III New Agents Only Location TBA	TBA	Navigating for Success (EFNEP & BLT Program Delivery Training) Location – TBA
April 2	28-30 Big Time in D-9 – D-9 4-H Round-Up The Woodlands, Texas	18	D-9 4-H Horse Show Entries & Fees Due
	MAY 2022	25	D-9 4-H Leadership Lab Registration & Fees Due
1	Career Ladder "Intent to Apply" Form and Rough Draft Packet due to DEA		JUNE 2022
3-4	Professional Association Spring Board Meetings Brownwood, Texas	3	D-9 4-H Pre-Leadership Lab Officer & Candidate Planning Session
ТВА	State Food Protection Management Certification Course	3-5	State 4-H Rifle Match Victoria, Texas
TBA	College Station, Texas State 4-H Rifle Contest Entries Due	6-9	Texas 4-H Round-Up & LEAD Academy College Station, Texas
12	State 4-H Round-Up Entries & Fees Due	8	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS
10-11	D-9 4-H Training & TAE4-HA Meeting Location TBA		

Black Font: Professional Development Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines



Southeast District 9 4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar 2021-2022

15	D-9 4-H Record Book Entry Summary and Judges List Due	15	Career Ladder Final Draft Promotion Packets Due to DEA
14-16	South Texas County Judges & Commissioners Association Conference Corpus Christi, Texas	15	2021-2022 4-H Youth Development Program Plans Due in TexasData (start date 9-1-2022)
20	D-9 4-H Instructional Horse Show Bryan, Texas	17-20	Texas 4-H Congress Austin, Texas
21-22	D-9 4-H Horse Show Brazos County Expo Center Bryan, Texas	24-27	Texas County Agricultural Agents Association Annual Meeting & Professional Improvement Conference South Padre Island, Texas
25	4-H Club/Group Chartering Deadline	22	Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @ 10:00 a.m. via MS TEAMS
28-30	D-9 Leadership Lab		
	Location TBA	TBA	TEAFCS Annual Meeting Host – District 3
ТВА	Annual Rice Field Day		
	Eagle Lake, Texas	TBA	Southeast Region Healthy Texas Youth Ambassador Summit
	JULY 2022		Location TBA
7	Annual Rice Field Day		AUGUST 2022
	Beaumont, Texas	1	4 H Drogram Plans DIJE in Toyog Data
11	Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session	1	4-H Program Plans DUE in TexasData (Start Date 9-1-2021)
	(Morning Only) via MS TEAMS	1-3	TAMU Beef Cattle Short Course
11	D-9 Record Book Workday	1-3	College Station, Texas
12	D-9 4-H Record Book Judging Conroe, Texas	1-5	"Discover Extension" State Orientation for New Employees College Station, Texas
13	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS	TBA	TAE4-HA Annual Meeting

Black Font: Professional Development Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines



4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar 2021-2022

TBA	State Record Book Judging Location – TBA	14	County 4-H Calendar and Budgets Due to District 9 Office
10	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS	13-15	D-9 TCAAA Meeting & Specialist Scheduling/Ag Retreat Location TBA
11	D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting Montgomery, Waller & Walker County Cluster Group (Potential Move to September 2022)	19	4-H 101 Training Via MS TEAMS
TBA	NUEL Southern & 1890's Professional Development Conference	TBA	SNAP ED/BLT Statewide Training TBA, Texas
	Location TBA		OCTOBER 2022
25	State Fair of Texas Entries Due	2-8	National 4-H Week
	SEPTEMBER 2022	3	Agent/Support Staff 4-H Q&A Session
1	Start of 2021-2022 4-H Year	8	One Day 4-H Community Service
6	Southeast Region New Agent Training Session I New Agents Only Wallrath Building – College Station, Tx	12	D-9 Junior Leadership Lab Registration Due
7-8	Southeast Region Fall Faculty Conference (All D-9 & D-11 Counties)	12	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS
	Brazos County Expo Center - Bryan, Tx.	14	Extension Program Council (LAB and PAC's) Membership List Updates Due in
10	D-9 4-H Leader Training and Fall District Council Meeting		TexasData
10	Location TBA	21	Food & Nutrition Quarterly Update @ 10:00 a.m. via MS TEAMS
13	District 9 Horse Show Executive Committee Meeting @ 10:00 a.m.	1-31	Program Plan Review, Program Planning
	College Station, Texas		Conferences and Follow-Up Conferences

Black Font: Professional Development Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines

13

D-9 Shooting Sports Committee Meeting

via Teleconference @ 6:00 p.m.



Southeast District 9 4-H Event & Professional Development Calendar 2021-2022

NOVEMBER 2022

DECEMBER 2022

TBA	NEAFCS National Conference TBA	1	Major Stock Show Entries Due (Odessa, San Angelo, San Antonio, Houston & Austin)
TBA	ESP State Conference Location TBA	1	Final (approved) 2023 Program Plans Due in TexasData
9	Big Time in D-9 Contest Chair Form Due	1-31	COUNTY EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Due 1-WEEK Prior to Interpretation Event (if prior to January 6, 2023)
9	D-9 Staff Update Meeting via MS TEAMS	6-7	Texas Plant Protection Conference Bryan, Texas
11-12	D-9 Junior Leadership Lab Location TBA	6-7	Professional Associations Winter Board
14-18	"Discover Extension" State Orientation for New Employees College Station, Texas	0 ,	Meeting Brownwood, Texas
15	Fort Worth Stock Show Entries Due	8	D-9 FCH Training & TEAFCS Meeting Location – Harris County
15	2021 Leadership & Interpretation Plans		·
	Due in TexasData (start date 1-1-2023)	14-15	D-9 4-H Training & TAE4-HA Meeting Location TBA
15	All FCH, Ag/NR, CMR and Horticulture		
	Program Plans Due in Texas Data	TBA	Navigating for Success (EFNEP & BLT Program Delivery Training)
15-16	Southeast Region New Agent Training Session II New Agents Only		Location TBA
	LaGrange, Texas	TBA	Agriculture Increment Report Training Via MS TEAMS
TBA	District TEEA Fall Officer Training Location – TBA		

Black Font: Professional Development Green Font: 4-H Events & Deadlines